502374072 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anirban Majumder	04/30/2013
Samik Datta	04/15/2013
Sharad Jaiswal	04/30/2013
Nisheeth Shrivastava	04/30/2013
Sreedal Menon	04/30/2013
Shubham Toshniwal	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent India Limited
Street Address:	14-15 Floor, Tower C
Internal Address:	DLF Cyber City, Phase-III
City:	Gurgaon
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	122002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	e	Number
Application Number:		13780507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2489888363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-988-8360 docket@cgolaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: David J. Gaskey

Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple Road, Suite 350

Address Line 2:

502374072

Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67108-411 PUS1

REEL: 030556 FRAME: 0526

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Gaskey
Signature:	/David J. Gaskey/
Date:	06/06/2013
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Executed_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page8.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page9.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page10.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page11.tif	
source=Executed_Assignments#page12.tif	

WHEREAS I, Anirban MAJUMDER, citizen of India and whose address is Nagawara Village, Kasaba Taluk, Outer Ring Road, Manyata Embassy Business Park, 560045 Bangalore, India, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

Case Reference	Title
040070 LIC ND	Visual Information Processing Allocation Between A Mobile
813272-US-NP	Device And A Network

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at 14-15 Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurgaon-122002, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN.	WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIC	NOR has caused this agreement to , 2013.	be executed thi
ASSIGNO	Majuly Anirban MAJUMDER	3.0-01-2.013 Date	
	ANIMESH NANDI ALCATEL LUCEN' MANYATA TECHNOLO BANGALORE - 56 Quimedo Mandi Signature	T INDIA LTD DGY PARK OO45, INDIA 30 th April, 2013 Date	
Address:	AKUIL MATHUR Alcatel Lucent India Manyata Embassy Bus Bangalore - 56 00005 Althil Mathur Signature	Ltd: ures Park, - INDIA 30/04/2013 Date	

WHEREAS I, Samik DATTA, citizen of India and whose address is Nagawara Village, Kasaba Taluk, Outer Ring Road, Manyata Embassy Business Park, 560045 Bangalore, India, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

Case Reference	Title	
040070 LIC NID	Visual Information Processing Allocation Between A Mobile	
813272-US-NP	Device And A Network	

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at 14-15 Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurgaon-122002, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN 15	WITNESS WHEREOF, the A	ASSIGNOR has caused this agreemen 4, 2013.	t to be executed this
ASSIGNO	Smil Dett	15/04/2013	
	Samik DATTA	Date	
Witnesses: Name:	SHOBAN PREETH	CHANDRAGOSE	
	K-53, DIAMOND BANGALORE - 560 INDIA SWA	DISTRICT	
	Signature Sourtya Bhaum		
	100 Care P		
	Signature	15/04/2013 Date	

WHEREAS I, Sharad JAISWAL, citizen of India and whose address is Nagawara Village, Kasaba Taluk, Outer Ring Road, Manyata Embassy Business Park, 560045 Bangalore, India, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

Case Reference	Title
813272-US-NP	Visual Information Processing Allocation Between A Mobile
013272-US-INI	Device And A Network

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at 14-15 Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurgaon-122002, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNO	day of 1 /	the ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this agreement.	is
	Sharad JAISWAL	Date	
	ANIMESH NI ALCATEL LU MANYATA TE BANGALDRE Quimed No	CENT INDIA LTO CHNOLOGY PARK - 560045, INDIA	
Name: Address;	AKHIL MATHUR Alcatel Lucent Manyata Enbas Bangalore - 5 Alchil Mathur Signature	60045, INDIA	

WHEREAS I, Nisheeth SHRIVASTAVA, citizen of India and whose address is Nagawara Village, Kasaba Taluk, Outer Ring Road, Manyata Embassy Business Park, 560045 Bangalore, India, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

Case Reference	Title
012272 IIC NID	Visual Information Processing Allocation Between A Mobile
813272-US-NP	Device And A Network

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at 14-15 Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-Ill, Gurgaon-122002, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASS day of	SIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed the 2013.
ASSIGNOR	30/04/2013
Nisheeth SHRIVASTAVA	Date 1997
itnesses: Name: ANIMESH NAND Address: ALCATEL LUCE! MANYATA TECHNO BANGALORE - 56: Onimerly Mandi. Signature	LOGY PARK
Name: AKHIL MATHUR Address: Alcatel Lucent India Lt Manyata Embassy Bus Bangalore 560 Muli Mathur Signature	d: puress Park 045. INPIA 30/04/2013 Date

WHEREAS I, Sreedal MENON, citizen of India and whose address is #216, H Block, Purva Graces, Amruthahalli, Byatrayanpura, Karnataka Bangalore, India [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

Case Reference	Title
813272_HS_NP	Visual Information Processing Allocation Between A Mobile
	Device And A Network

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at 14-15 Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurgaon-122002, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

	WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this	
ASSIGNO	OR /	30/04/2013.	
	Sreedal MENON	Date	
Witnesses:			
Name:	SHIRNATH	MUKHERTEE	
Address:		S SHARADA NIVAS FLAT (302	
	15th CROSS St	MAIN BANGALORE - 5600 38	
	Shippath Lulla	30 Apr 2013 Date	
	Signature	Date	
	×		
Name:	RAHUL AGRAWA		
Address:	SS: #21128, PRESTIGE SHANTI NIKETAN		
	OPP. ITPL, WHIT		
	BANGALORE		
	The state of the s	30 APR, 2013.	
	Signature	Date	
	Robert		

WHEREAS I, Shubham TOSHNIWAL, citizen of India and whose address is Flat No. 203, Swastik Apartment, 99, North Vijay Nagar Colony, Agra, Uttar Pradesh, India [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], am the true and first inventor of the invention titled below and own all rights, interest, and title over the same.

Case Reference	Title
813272-US-NP	Visual Information Processing Allocation Between A Mobile Device And A Network

(hereinafter referred to as "the said invention") and whereas the said invention arose during the course of my employment with Alcatel-Lucent India Limited; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel-Lucent India Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of India, and having its principal place of business at 14-15 Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurgaon-122002, India (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in various jurisdictions including, but not limited to , India, Europe, The United States of America, Japan, Republic of Korea, by virtue of the fact that the invention arose during the course of employment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration received by the Assignor, as employee, from the assignee, the Assignor by way of this assignment deed hereby assigns, transfers, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and all patent applications including divisional patent applications, and patent of addition arising thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the said invention and such patent application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted on the said invention, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, the Assignor HEREBY covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and he/she has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIC	GNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this, 2013.
ASSIGNOR	
Shushan Tomhniwal	30 April, 2013
Shubham TOSHNIWAL	Date
Witnesses: Name: SIDDHARTH GAUR Address: A-u Mahesh Grand L	ine, Indore (M·P)
Signature	30 April, 2013 Date
Name: DIPENDRA KUMAR MISR Address: D-204/1, IIT Kan	put, Karpur - 20 8016, India
alternatively 18/388 Indira Nagar Diferens Signature	N Lucknow - 226016 30 April, 2013 Date